www.uos.edu.pk



UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha intends to arrange 6th Convocation of the University during 2nd last week of April 2019. Participation of approximately 6000 to 7000 students/guests is expected. The Income Tax/Sales Tax/PST registered and filer firms are invited to offer their rates for following lots /activities separately up to 15.04.2019 at 01:00 P.M. and will be opened on the same day at 02:00 P.M in the presence of representatives of the firms in Registrar's Office.

- i. Marquee and chillers for above participants
- ii. Seating arrangements
- iii. Sound System, lighting and three SMD display (10 x 20)
- The tender documents will be available immediately after publication of this tender notice and can be purchased by submitted application on letter head alongwith tender form fee @ Rs. 1000/- (non- refundable) in the shape of Bank Draft in the name of Treasurer University of Sargodha from office of the undersigned.
- 2. Detail terms & conditions and estimated cost is available in the bidding documents.
- 3. Bidder will be required to support his bid with the bid security @ 2% of estimated cost in shape of CDR in favour of Treasurer University of Sargodha.
- 4. The whole procurement will be regulated under provision of PPRA 2014.
- 5. Pre Bid meeting will be held at the Registrar's office on 10.04.2019
- 6. The bidders are required to submit their rates including all prevailing taxes for the above arrangement as mentioned in the bidding document.
- 7. Further details and any other related information can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.

Dr. Muhammad Arshad

Chairman, Organizing Committee University of Sargodha, Sargodha Phone No. 048-9230556 E-Mail.Zoology@uos.edu.pk